_t%t;gém\ %Eﬂ%
Needle Thread Guide and Tension

19




EREAR. RAF
Needle Thread Guide and Tension

M aES

K

NO. L26 | T26 o4 DESCRIPTION
PART NO QTY
1 | 416104 * ¥ | 2 | ERFAFEGIMD) Tension (needle thread) Screw Stud Assembly
2 | 153672 * | = 2 | ERAFO—-LybFuk Thumb Nut
3 | 150326 * * 2 | ERFFEE Tension (needle thread) Screw Stud
4 | 143658 * | = 2 | EREIATHH) Ay~ Locking Spring
5 | 143657 ¥ | % | 2 |ERFAFE)FFuk Tension Spring Bushing (large)
6 | 131741 - * 2 |HRFAFIER Tension (needle thread) Spring
6 | 143656 * - 2 |RHFATFIER Tension (needle thread) Spring
7 | 159538 * * 2 | LRIATFILEX Tension Spring Bushing (small)
8 | 132572 * * 2 |fZ—m ‘ Tension (needle thread) Releasing Disc
9 | 102102 * * 4 | E%RIAF(HE) (K) Tension (needle thread) Disc
10 | 154988 * | % 2 | ERFFFEMES Releasing Pin
11 | 416010 * * 1 | L2258 BAC () Screw and Nut
12 | 10652 * | * 1 | ERBAFEEFIE Nut
13 | 100316 ¥ | * 1 | LR 2HE8H BERC Screw 11/64X40 L=11.4
14 | 131696 * | o+ | 2 | ERFAFER) RE Thread Guide
15 | 168002 * * 1 | E&FBFE Tension (needle thread) Bracket
16 |18064 * | * | 1 |ERIFAFEE Screw 11/64X40 L=4.4
17 | 139331 * * 1 |REREE(E) Thread (needle) Guide Bracket
18 | 140443 * | % 1 |REARS (X)L Screw 3/16X32 1=22.2
19 | 139177 * | % 1 |RENE) Thread (needle) Eyelet
20 | 100219 * | % 1 |RERE)ERC Screw 9/64X40 L=438
21 | 139158 * | x| 2 |REARGEGE. L) Thread Guide
22 | 8031 * | x| 4 |REAKLERC Screw 3/32X56 L=4
24 | 143571 * | * | 1 |EEFFR Thread {needle) Eyelet
25 | 100176 * | * 1 | EwRSHFREaL Screw 9/64X40 L=9.5
26 | 100724 | * | * | 1 |EHRAFREHLL Screw 11/64X40 L=6
27 | 107071 * | * 1 | Tvire— Washer
28 | 143570 * | *® 1 | 7—L&%RE(F) Thread Guide
29 | 140180 £ | % 1 | 7—LHE(F) ERC Screw 9/64X40 1=5.2
30 | 102102C | - * 2 | ERFAFHKR) Tension (needle thread) Assembly
30 | 143656C | * - 2 | EARTAFH (D) Tension (needle thread) Assembly

20




Face Plate and Bed Cover

HR. NvkhA—

21



E#R. NyRh—
Face Plate and Bed Cover

NO. HaES L26 | T26 fasx S48 DESCRIPTION
PART NO. QTY

1 | 122160-A| * | * | 1 |@ix Face Plate

2 | 143543 * * 1 |@ERsSyx Gasket

3 | 6604 * | x| 4 |EHRIERC Screw 9/64X40 L=12

4 | 20171 ® | x| 2 |TLk Face Plate Plug

5 | 143433C * * 1 |RyKLEHhH/—(#8) Bed Cover Assembly

6 | 143434 * | * 1 [(RyFEhA—wEx Gasket

7 | 140999 * | ok 1 [Nk EiRig Screw 15/16X16UN

8 | 143435 * | % 1 [RouFLEiRig/ vy Gasket

9 | 140295 * * 14 |k Eh—1ERC Screw 9/64X40 L=9.5

10 | 139510 * | * | 3 |RwFEBi Oil Plug

11 | 139509 ¥ | % | 3 |/uE(Rup) Gasket

13 | 143464 * - 1 [Jb—s3—hs3— (%) 1/8,5/32 Looper Gate (left) 1/8, 5/32

13 | 143466 * * 1 PJb—s3—H3—(F&) 3/16, 1/4 Looper Gate (left) 3/16, 1/4

14 | 151282 * | * 1 | I—3—h—ATY 5 1ERe Screw 3/32X56 1=1.93

15 | 143470 * [ % | 1 IL—r—h—(E)RFYy Looper Gate (left) Lock Spring
17 | 143471 * | - | 1 b—si—hs—(5) 1/8,5/32 Looper Gate (right) 1/8, 5/32
17 | 143473 * | - 1 Pb—s3—hs/3—(F) 3/16,1/4 Looper Gate (right) 3/16, 1/4
17 | 143475 - | = | 1 | W—sS—Hhs3—(fH) 3/16,1/4 Looper Gate (right) 3/16, 1/4
18 | 143477 ® | x| 1 | J—sS—hHR—(H)RFTYYT Looper Gate (right) Lock Spring
19 | 151282 % | % | 1 [ I—_—hN—2TFY5 1Rl Screw 3/32X56 L=1.93

20 | 143479 * | % | 2 |IL—ri—hR—Erhl Hinge Screw Stud 9/64X40 L=5.6
21 | 143480 * * 2 | I—n—h—E2E Position Pin

22 | 139030 * | x| 1 |[TFEah/—(F) Cover

23 | 143643 * | * 1 | F#ARIL(E)OYT “0" Ring

24 | 100202 * |« | 4 |TE8H/A—R(E)ERL Screw 9/64X40 L=5.6

25 | 143478 * * 2 IL—i—h—EF A Hinge Pin

22




Arm Top Cover and Thread Guide Cover

23




Arm Top Cover and Thread Guide Cover

NO. bR E S L26 | T26 s T DESCRIPTION
PART NO. QTY

1 | 146829-A | * * 1 |k Arm Top Cover

2 | 146508 * | * 1 | B twi Gasket

3 | 151369 * | * | 4 |E#iE4l Screw 11/64X40 L=9.5

4 | 145458 * | x| 1 |[{5HEWR Oil Flow Window Cap

5 | 143062 * * 1 |[f5m= Oil Flow Window

6 | 143061 * | x| 2 [HAEABSAvEL Gasket

7 | 146591 ¥ | x| 1 [fSmER Oil Flow Body

8 | 100202-A| * | * | 4 |#A‘mBEHRILEHLAC Screw 9/64X40 L=5.6

9 | 139036 * * 1 |NILEA—KA—(#8) Belt Guard Cover Assembly
10 | 139035 * * 1 |NILEA—FA— Belt Guard Cover

11 | 139037 * | ox [ 1 NI H—Fhi—sy Gasket

12 | 100690 * [ % | 2 |NJLRH—Fh—1kRl Screw 3/16X32 L=13.5

13 | 143522 * * 1 | FHRELDS—E) Thread (looper) Guide Cover Assembly
14 | 143521 * * 1 | FHRELHA— Thread (looper) Guide Cover
15 | 139171 * | * 1 | FREALDNA—ZFYS Cover Catch

16 | 8031 * | % | 2 | FTRALANR—ZATYL T 1EHE Screw 3/32X56 L=4

17 | 139520 * | * 1 |E22() (F) Hinge Plate (right) Assembly
18 | 372224 * * 2 BT Hinge Plate

19 | 112162 * | x| 2 |FRh—EEE Hinge Pin

20 | 139519 * * 1 |E2P(E) (M) Hinge Plate (left) Assembly
21 | 6604 * | % | 2 |BxTiERl Screw 9/64X40 L=12

22 | 150608 * [ *= | 1 |Tihie Screw 1/2X28

23 | 139017 * | x| 1 |Tyiy— Washer

24 | 30046 * | x| 1 |7—REIERL Screw M4X0.7 L=4

24




MR HIEL

Oil Reservoir and Reservoir Screen

25




WA HIEL

Oil Reservoir and Qil Reservoir Screen

NO. S L26 | T26 a5 a4 DESCRIPTION
PART NO. QTY
1 | 416093 * * 1 |39 (#) Oil Reservoir Assembly
2 | 143625-A | * * 1 [Ray Oil Reservoir
3 | 143508 * | * [ E:: s PACTE S 0il Reservoir Gaskst
4 | 143542 # | ok | 1 [iRIBLIFZAR Oil Reservoir Screen Frame
5 | 143509 * * 1 sl Qil Reservoir Screen
6 | 100966 * | * | 21 A 21ERE Screw 3/16X28 L=15.9
7 | 141139 ¥ | ok | 1 [fhskhEFRC Qil Reservoir Drain Plug
8 | 8044 * | % | 3 LRBLIERRLERC Screw 1/8X44 L=6
9 | 101485 * | * | 2 Blgos5—2ikRkl Screw 11/64X40 L=12.7
10 | 164134 * * 1 A2V OERE(A)#HZ Oil Reservoir Sight Gauge Window Retainer
11 | 164133 * | = 1 REVOETRE(A) Qil Reservoir Sight Gauge Window
12 | 164132 * | * | 2 RAVOBIAYFY Gasket
13 | 143601 * * 1 R ERE Sight Gauge Background Disc
14 [141135-A | * | * | 1 |4y oyws “"0” Ring

26




27



TlEm

Accessories

No. | RS | ,q | oq | ML e DESCRIPTION
PART NO. QTY
1 | 416076 * * 1 |RITEEY Thread Unwinder Assembly
2 | 11193 * | x| 2 || ol
3 | 8118 * * 1 |FSA4/3—(K) Screw Driver (large)
4 | 8120 * * 1 |RSA4/3— () Screw Driver {middle)
5 | 8121 * ¥ 1 RS 73—() Screw Driver (small)
6 | 19458 * * 1 |7RALF(33Y) Wrench
7 | 8132-B * * 1 |EhdL%s Accessories Pack
8 | 139190 * * 2 | Rukowigy Machine Cushion
9 | 13079 * | % 1 |<&Y (1000 mm) Foot Lever Chain (1000 mm)
10 | 156864 * | | 1 [K&Yzua () Foot Lever Chain Hook
11 | 156865 * | x| 1 K&EWYTuT UM Foot Lever Chain Hook
12 | 104879 * * 1 |<&Yows (k) Chain Connecting Link
13 | N2616 * | - | 4 |# TVX7 #16 Needle
13 | N4621 - | = | 4 |# UY X 128GAS #21 Needle
14 | 11196 * * 1 |Eotyk Tweezers
15 | 372833 * - 1 |RILRH—R (L) Belt Guard (upper)
15 | 372834 - | #* 1 |RILEH—F(E) Belt Guard (upper)
16 | 372832 . 1 |RILEH—F (&) Belt Guard (right)
17 | 372831 * | % 1 |RIEH—F (%) Belt Guard (left)
18 | 54421108 | * | * | 4 |AFHF—F(B)ERL Screw M3 L=8
19 1 10734-24 | * | * | 4 |RIUWbFH—F(H, &) EHRC Wood Screw
20 | 27187 * | % | 4 |Pviv— Washer
21 | 372835 ¥ | - | 1 [RILEH—F#BR(A) Belt Guard Plate
22 154421208 | * | * | 1 [~LbH—FHiBHR(A) ERL Screw M4 L=8
23 | 31207 * | x| 1 |Fu— Washer
24 | 372209 - | x| 1 |RILFH—FH#BIR (A) Belt Guard Plate
25 | 54421208 | - | * | 2 |RILFH—F#iBR(A) ERL Screw M4 L=8
26 | 122794 oo | ARG  (B) Machine Mounting Bracket (long)
27 | 122796 | o+ | 1 @R (R)Vviay Bracket (long) Pad
28 | 151069 * | * | 3 |ABRLEAC Bolt
29 | 151581A | = | * | 3 |+wk Nut
30 | 812603 * * 3 | Tuix— Washer
31 | 141464 x| * | 2 |#ILE Bolt
32 | 122795 * * 1 |EIRB) (&) Machine Mounting Bracket (shart)
33 | 122797 * | o+ | 1 |AlRB) E)oviay Bracket (short) Pad '
34 | 1368 * |+ | 1 [fAlRB) (E)ikhl Screw 1/4X24 L=11

28




